### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8162679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FIRST LIGHT BIOSCIENCES, INC.	12/26/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIRST LIGHT DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	2 OMNI WAY	
City:	CHELMSFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10237010

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6784209300

**Email:** salmona@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT D. MARTY

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: BALLARD SPAHR LLP, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38200.0003U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. MARTY
SIGNATURE:	/SCOTT D. MARTY/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2023

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=38200.0003U2 Assignment Name Change First Light Diagnostics#page1.tif source=38200.0003U2 Assignment Name Change First Light Diagnostics#page2.tif

source=38200.0003U2 Assignment MA Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

source=38200.0003U2 Assignment MA Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

source=38200.0003U2 Assignment MA Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

source=38200.0003U2 Assignment MA Certificate of Amendment#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF "FIRST LIGHT DIAGNOSTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 8:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4276908 8101 5R# 20188367464 Authentication: 204180242 Date: 12-27-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

## CORRECTED FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FIRST LIGHT DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

The Corporation is duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is: First Light Diagnostics, Inc.
- 2. That a Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 26, 2018 (under the name First Light Biosciences, Inc.), and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate to be corrected is as follows: Due to a
  typographical error, Article Fourth incorrectly states the written number of shares of
  Common Stock and the written number of shares of Preferred Stock designated as
  Series A-2 Preferred Stock.
- The Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is attached in its corrected form as Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 26th day of December, 2018.

By: /s/ David Macdonald

Name: David Macdonald

Title: President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:15 PM 12/26/2018 FRED 08:15 PM 12/26/2018

First Light Diagnostics, Inc. Fifth A&R Certificate of Incorporation

OMM\_US:76511816.4

### F FPC

### The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachuserts 02108-1512

FORM	MUST BE TYPED (Géne		cate of Amendra 156D, Section 15.04		formaliet ee typei 9)
√i) Exec	ci name of corporation:	irst Light Biosci	ences, Inc.		
1,47		(10	contained in the Divisio		
(2) Reg	istated office address: 2 C	mni Way, Chel	msford, MA 0173	0	
			(mumber, sureet, city o	r town, stare, zip codé	<b>}</b> .
(3) Ťhi	sanénduneus spall oksuše.				
	(check appropriate box(es))		•		
Ø	the corporations name to	, First Light Du	agnostics, Inc.		····
	कुट केब्यांवर वा कुट राजकवाना	ion's duration so:			
	the state of country of its	incorporation to*; _		·····	
	the street address of its pr	no stilla liqioni			
	the fiscal year and to:				
: 🗆	the accivisies emoduceed b	y the foreign compara	swaronmo sde ni nois	dd:	
				<del></del>	
	jes alycini sud qibenicis:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			•		
				,	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
•					
	other				

The name must satisfy the requirements of G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 15.06.

RC.

\$158#4504#\$\$247##\$.01.H##\$

<sup>&</sup>quot; If the smeadment includes a change of in corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, quach a configure evidencing the shanges duly ambienticated by the sectionary of fixed being equipally of the corporate neconds in the state or country under whose law-it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation thereof under outs of the translation their language.

	ificate is effective at the tim take of filing is specified:	e and on the date approved	by the Division, unless a l	ener effective date not more than 90 days
Signed b	, Dar	n		
	Chairman of the board of		<del>r of quild</del> rized individual)	
团	President,	•		
	Other offices,			<b>v</b>
	Court-appointed Educiery	:		
on ithis	302	day of January		, 2019

REEL: 064880 FRAME: 0641

# Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FIRST LIGHT

BIOSCIENCES, INC.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS

NAME TO "FIRST LIGHT DIAGNOSTICS, INC." ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 11:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELANARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4276908 8320

SR# 20190159429

Andrew source sources of the same of the s

Authentication: 202050835

Date: 01-09-19

MA SOC Filing Number: 201958795220 Date: 1/10/2019 12:00:00 PM

### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

January 10, 2019 12:00 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stateian Train Galier.

Secretary of the Commonwealth .

PATENT REEL: 064880 FRAME: 0643

**RECORDED: 09/12/2023**